Sep 22 0 Division orporation Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H050002246153))) 20 ŝ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. N N то: Division of Corporations •• Fax Number : (850)205-0381 2 From: Account Name : FEE & JEFFRIES, P.A. Account Number : 120010000069 Phone : (813)229-8008 Fax Number : (813)229-0046

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Atlantic Asset Management Group of Florida, Inc.

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy | 0 |
| Page Count | 01 04 |
| Estimated Charge | \$70.00 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efileovr.exe

9/21/2005

 Sep 22 05 01:45p
 Licensed user
 813-229-0046
 p.3

 850-205-0381
 9/22/2005 11:37
 PAGE 001/001
 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Serictary of State

September 22, 2005

FEE & JEFFRIES, P.A.

SUBJECT: ATLANTIC ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, INC. REF: W05000044049

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is F05000005371 - ATLANTIC ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filings Section FAX Aud. #: 805000224615 Letter Number: 405A00058036

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

p.2

FEE & JEFFRIES, P.A. Attorneys and Counselors at Law Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3000 101 East Kennedy Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33602

813.229.8008 813.229.0046 (Fax)

WWW.FEEJEFFRIES.COM

September 22, 2005

VIA FACSIMILE

Florida Department of State New Filings Section Attn: Loria Poole, Document Specialist P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 34314\

> RE: Atlantic Asset Management Group of Florida, Inc. Fax Audit Number H050002224615

Dear Ms. Poole:

Per our conversation, this letter is for the purpose of allowing Atlantic Asset Management Group of Florida, Inc. to be formed because the parties involved are the exactly the same parties that are the principals of Atlantic Asset Management Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation authorized to do business in Florida. William J. Summs, Margaret Summs and Karl Buhl will also be the principals of this Florida corporation.

Please contact me if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Kiddle

Jennifer Riddle, Legal Assistant

/jr enclosures Sep 22 05 01:46p Licensed user

813-229-0046

05 SEP 22 PM 1:07

TALLARASSEE, FLORIDA

Fax Audit No.: (((H050002246153)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ATLANTIC ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of the captioned corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

Corporate Name and Principal Office

The name of this corporation is Atlantic Asset Management Group of Florida, Inc. and its principal office and mailing address is 4105 S. Bartlett Street, Tampa, FL 33611.

ARTICLE II

Commencement of Corporate Existence

The corporation shall come into existence on the date of filing with the Florida Secretary of State.

ARTICLE III

General Nature of Business

The corporation may transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law.

Fax Audit No.: (((H050002246153)))

Fax Audit No.: (((H05000224615 3)))

Licensed user

ARTICLE IV

Capital Stock

The aggregate number of shares of stock authorized to be issued by this corporation shall be 1000 shares of common stock, each with a par value of S.001. Each share of issued and outstanding common stock shall entitle the holder thereof to fully participate in all shareholder meetings, to east one vote on each matter with respect to which shareholders have the right to vote, and to share ratably in all dividends and other distributions declared and paid with respect to the common stock, as well as in the net assets of the corporation upon liquidation or dissolution.

ARTICLE V

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3000, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33602-5884, and the initial registered agent of the corporation at such address is David M. Jeffries.

ARTICLE VI

Incorporator

The name and address of the corporation's incorporator is:

<u>Name</u>

Address

Jennifer Riddle

Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3000 101 East Kennedy Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33602-5884

Fax Audit No.: (((H05000224615 3)))

p.5

p.6

Fax Audit No.: (((H05000224615 3)))

ARTICLE VII

By-Laws

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal by-laws of this corporation shall be vested in its shareholders and separately in it Board of Directors, as prescribed by the by-laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE VIII

Indemnification

If in the judgment of a majority of the entire Board of Directors, (excluding from such majority any director under consideration for indemnification), the criteria set forth in §607.0850(1) or (2), Florida Statutes, as then in effect, have been met, then the corporation shall indemnify any director, officer, employee or agent thereof, whether current or former, together with his or her personal representatives, devisees or heirs, in the manner and to the extent contemplated by §607.0850, as then in effect, or by any successor law thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles this 21st day of September, 2005.

Jennie Riddle. Incorporator

Fax Audit No.: (((H05000224615 3)))

Sep 22 05 01:46p Licensed user

813-229-0046

<u>۴.</u>7

05 SEP 22 PH 1:07

ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

ED.ED

Fax Audit No.: (((H05000224615 3)))

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of §§48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, Atlantic Asset Management Group of Florida, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby designates David M. Jeffries, an individual resident of the State of Florida, as its Registered Agent for the purpose of accepting service of process within such State and designates Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3000, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33602-5584, the business office of its Registered Agent, as its Registered Office.

By: Jennifer Riddle, Incorporator

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby accept my appointment as Registered Agent of the above named corporation, acknowledge that I am familiar with and accept the obligations imposed by Florida law upon that position, and agree to act as such in accordance with the provisions of §§48.091 and 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

David M. Jeffries, Registered Agent

Fax Audit No.: (((H05000224615 3)))